502161043 12/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hideyuki Saito	12/06/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dynax Corporation
Street Address:	1053-1 Kamiosatu
Internal Address:	Chitose-shi
City:	Hokkaido
State/Country:	JAPAN

Name:	JTEKT Corporation	
Street Address:	5-8 Minamisemba 3-chome	
Internal Address:	Chuo-ku	
City:	Osaka-shi	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7980376

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2155409200

Email: docketing@howsonandhowson.com

Correspondent Name: George A. Smith Jr., Howson & Howson LLP

Address Line 1: 501 Office Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: Fort Washington, PENNSYLVANIA 19034

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George A. Smith, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

source=KINAssgt_121312#page1.tif source=KINAssgt_121312#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 029459 FRAME: 0432

502161043

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hideyuki Saito (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is one of the joint inventors of an invention entitled WET FRICTION PLATE, said invention being fully set forth and described in United States Letters Patent 7,980,376, granted July 19, 2011;

WHEREAS, through error, ASSIGNOR was not named as one of the inventors in the application that resulted in said Letters Patent;

WHEREAS, a request to correct inventorship has been filed in order to add ASSIGNOR as one of the named inventors in said Letters Patent;

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign, and desires to make a formal assignment of, his interest in said invention to:

Dynax Corporation, a corporation of Japan, located and doing business at 1053-1 Kamiosatsu, Chitose-shi, Hokkaido, Japan; and

JTEKT Corporation, a corporation of Japan, located and doing business at 5-8 Minamisemba 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Japan; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEES are desirous of acquiring, as joint owners, the ASSIGNOR's entire interest in said invention, and in said Letters Patent, each of the ASSIGNEES to hold an undivided interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEES, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over, and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, as joint owners, the ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States, in and to the aforesaid invention and in said Letters Patent.

PATENT REEL: 029459 FRAME: 0433

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of either of the ASSIGNEES, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in said invention and Letters Patent in ASSIGNEES and to effect the objectives of this ASSIGNMENT.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by me on the date accompanying my signature.

Hideyuki Saito

Dec. 6. 2012 (date)

Witness Osamu Takeuchi

Yoshiaki Senga Witness Yoshiaki Senga

PATENT

REEL: 029459 FRAME: 0434 **RECORDED: 12/13/2012**